

^

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1765/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2011 in WP No.6352/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SALIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NDMC & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2241 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2455-2459 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3267 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3295 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8061 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Kr.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pranesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna, ASG
Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr.Srinivas Khalap, Adv.
Mr.Shankar Divate, Adv.
Ms.Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 03.12.2012.

Till the next date of hearing, the hawkers/street vendors who have been given tehbazari receipts and whose names find place in the eligibility list prepared by the New Delhi Municipal Council shall be allowed to continue to do hawking/vending activity.

However, it is made clear that this order shall not confer any right upon the petitioners either to participate in the lottery or the consequential action taken by the New Delhi Municipal Council.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master