

Ü
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1765/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2011 in WP No.6352/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SALIM
NDMC & ANR

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

VERSUS

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2241 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2455-2459 of 2012

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3267 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3295 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8061 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramesh K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Krishna K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pranesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr.Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Shankar Divate, Adv.
Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr.S.P.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these cases on 01.08.2013.

Writ Petition(C) No.190 of 2012 shall also be listed on that day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master

